North Carolina  General Assembly 		

HOUSE
Josh Dobson (R) Josh.Dobson@ncleg.net
Republican - District 85
Avery,  McDowell,  Mitchell 
Legislative Office:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 307B
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5862
Mailing Address:
649 S. Creek Rd
Nebo, NC 28761

Brian Turner (D) Brian.Turner@ncleg.net
Democrat - District 116
Buncombe 
Legislative Office:
16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1217
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-3012
Mailing Address:
10 Cedarcliff Rd.
Asheville, NC 28803

Michele Presnell (R ) Michele.Presnell@ncleg.net
Republican - District 118
Haywood,  Madison,  Yancey 
Legislative Office:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 306B2
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5732; 828-208-3874
Mailing Address:
316 Woodstock Dr
Burnsville, NC 28714

Joe Sam Queen (D) Joe.Queen@ncleg.net
Democrat - District 119 
Haywood,  Jackson,  Swain 
Legislative Office:
16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1002
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-3005; 828-452-1688
Mailing Address:
209 Hillview Cir.
Waynesville, NC 28786

Chuck McGrady (R ) Chuck.McGrady@ncleg.net
Republican - District 117
Henderson 
Legislative Office:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 304
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5956; 828-692-3696
Mailing Address:
78 Crossbill Ln, Unit 2
Hendersonville, NC 28792
Jake Johnson (R ) Jake.Johnson@ncleg.net
Republican - District 113
Henderson,  Polk,  Transylvania 
Legislative Office:
300 N. Salisbury Street, 602
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-4466
Mailing Address:
300 N. Salisbury Street, 602, Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
Home (I found)
7200 Holbert Cove Rd    
Saluda, NC 28773

Kevin Corbin (R ) Kevin.Corbin@ncleg.net
House Deputy Majority Whip 
Republican - District 120
Cherokee,  Clay,  Graham,  Macon 
Legislative Office:
16 West Jones Street, Rm. 2215
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5859; 828-524-7799
Mailing Address:
PO Box 758, Franklin, NC 28744
Home address (I found)
25 Corbin Hills Dr
Franklin, NC 28734 

Susan Fisher (D) Susan.Fisher@ncleg.net
Democrat - District 114
Buncombe 
Legislative Office:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 504
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-2013; 828-258-5355
Mailing Address:
7 Maple Ridge Ln
Asheville, NC 28806

John Ager (D) John.Ager@ncleg.net
Democrat - District 115
Buncombe 
Legislative Office:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 509
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5746; 828-628-2616
Mailing Address:
15 Clarke Ln
Fairview, NC 28730









HOUSE LEADERSHIP

Tim Moore  Tim.Moore@ncleg.net
House Speaker
Republican - District 111
Cleveland 
Legislative Office:
16 West Jones Street, Rm. 2304
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-3451
Mailing Address:
305 East King St
Kings Mountain, NC 28086

SENATE

Chuck Edwards (R ) Chuck.Edwards@ncleg.net
Republican - District 48
Buncombe,  Henderson,  Transylvania 
Mailing Address:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 623
Raleigh, NC 27603
 (919) 733-5745
Home address (I found)
127 Berry Creek Dr
Flat Rock NC. 28731 

Terry Van Duyn (D) Terry.VanDuyn@ncleg.net
Democrat - District 49
Buncombe 
Mailing Address:
16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1025
Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 715-3001
Home Address
27 Busbee Rd
Asheville NC 28803

Ralph Hise (R )  Ralph.Hisse@ncleg.net
Senate Deputy President Pro Tempore
Republican - District 47
Madison,  McDowell,  Mitchell,  Polk,  Rutherford,  Yancey 
Mailing Address:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 300-A
Raleigh, NC 27603
(919) 733-3460
Home Address
70 Rhododendron Ave
Spruce Pine, NC 28777









Jim W. Davis (R ) Jim.Davis@ncleg.net
Republican - District 50
Cherokee,  Clay,  Graham,  Haywood,  Jackson,  
Macon,  Swain 
Mailing Address:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 621
Raleigh, NC 27603
(919)733-5875
Home Address
37 Georgia Rd
Franklin, NC. 28734 

Warren T. Daniel (R ) Warren.Daniel@ncleg.net
Republican - District 46
Avery,  Burke,  Caldwell 
Mailing Address:
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 627
Raleigh, NC 27603
(919) 715-7823
Home  Address
1248 Bethel Rd.
Morganton NC. 28655

SENATE LEADERSHIP 
Senate: Phil Berger (R ) Phil.Berger@ncleg.net
Senate President Pro Tempore
Republican - District 30
Caswell,  Rockingham,  Stokes,  Surry 
Mailing Address:
16 West Jones Street, Rm. 2007
Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 733-5708
Home  Address
311 Pinewood Pl
Eden, NC. 27288

.













